

VTM NSS College

Dhanuvachapuram, Neyyattinkara Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala PIN 695503 Accredited by NAAC at B+ level Web: www.vtmnsscollege.ac.in Email: vtmnsscollege@yahoo.in principalvtmnsscollege@gmail.com

No. A4/282/2022

16-05-2022

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from dealers and distributors for the purchase and installation of following with specifications mentioned. The quotations should reach the office of the Principal, VTM NSS College, Dhanuvachapuram on or before the last date mentioned below. The amount quoted should include all charges. As it is urgent, please mention the number of days required for the supply and installation of the equipment. The warranty of the equipment should be clearly mentioned. Prompt On site service conditions should also be stated.

Sl No.	Item of purchase	Quantity	Specifications	Remarks
1	Online Inverter	1 No.	5000 VA 48 V DC	
2	Battery	4 Nos	150 AH tubular battery	The existing 6 batteries available at the college may be exchanged and the rate should be specified by considering this exchange

Last date and time of submission of quotation : 24.05.2022 1 PM

Date and time of opening of quotations : 24.05.2022 3 PM

- 1. The quotation should be in a sealed cover, addressed to the Principal, VTM NSS College, Dhanuvachapuram, PIN 695503 Neyyattinkara, Thiruvananthapuram District, Kerala
- 2. The envelope should be superscribed as "Quotation for the purchase of Online Inverter with battery backup" as per Quotation Notice No. A4/282/2022 dated 16/05/2022".

Phone 0471 2232240 (Office) 0471 2230919 (Principal)

- 3. The last date and time for submission of sealed quotations will be on 24/05/2022 1 PM. Quotations will be opened on 24/05/2022 at 3 PM on the same day in the presence of those bidders present at that time.
- 4. The rates should be inclusive of all taxes and the items should be provided at the office of the college at the bidder's expense.
- 5. The lowest rates quoted as per specifications will be accepted, if found reasonable.
- 6. The items should be provided at the college within 7 days from the date of the supply order issued from our office and should be installed at the college.
- 7. The payment will be made through invoice by treasury payment only to the bank account of the supplier.
- 8. The decision of the Principal, VTM NSS College, Dhanuvachapuram will be final with respect to the implementation of the quotation and will be in tune with the terms and conditions of the government in force will be applicable to the purchase.
- 9. Details of the items are available at our web site <u>www.vtmnsscollege.ac.in/tendersandquotations</u> and also at the office of the Principal, VTM NSS College, Dhanuvachapuram on usual office working hours.



Principal Principal V.T.M.N.S.S. College Dhanuvachapuram

Phone 0471 2232240 (Office) 0471 2230919 (Principal)